<u>INSURANCE WAIVER – BLACK OPS CRIBBS LTD</u>

To be completed and returned by All people playing, renting or watching the games MUST each complete a form. Under 18s MUST get Parent or Guardian to complete form. PLEASE PRINT NAME IN CAPITAL LETTERS ONLY.

I (Name)	•••••	•••••		•••••
OF (Address)			•••••	•••••
				•••••
POST CODE	D.O.B	PHONE No	•••••	•
	Black Ops Cribbs Ltd, a	S	in consideration of bei	ng given

the opportunity to engage in this activity. I understand that:-

- 1. The game is physically and mentally intense and may require extreme exertion to play.
- 2. The games may be dangerous if not played in accordance with the stated rules, which I have read and understood.
- 3. The possibility of injury to others and myself exists.

I confirm and agree that:-

- 1. I am fully aware of the risks to myself and others involved in playing at Black Ops Cribbs Ltd and that I will never under any circumstances, deliberately shoot anyone in the face or head.
- 2. I am physically fit and mentally able to take the strain and exertion involved in playing the games.
- 3. I will comply with Black Ops Cribbs Ltd rules and use the equipment as instructed and not so as to injure or hurt others and will obey all directions of the marshals or judges.
- 4. I will wear my goggles and not remove them while in a game area where the game is being played and may only remove the goggles in areas where the marshals advise. It is my own responsibility if I choose not to wear recommended eye protection in the form of a full-face mask (under 16s MUST wear a full-face mask), Ballistic Goggles, Shooting glasses are worn at my own risk. If I do not have suitable eye protection I will not be able to take part.

Release:

I hereby release, remise and forever discharge from any claims and liabilities whatsoever without limitations that I might have against Black Ops Cribbs Ltd and the owners of the property on which the game is being played.

And I make this release on behalf of heirs, my executors, assigns, administrators and myself. As well as being responsible for any debts generated whilst playing Airsoft at Black Ops Cribbs Ltd i.e.

sit	site fees, damage or loss.																							
EMAIL ADDRESS																								
																								_
Email addresses will not be sold or given to any third party company and will be used for the express purpose of informing players of upcoming events.																								
<u>Si</u>	gneo	<u>l</u>														 	 	 	 	 	• •	••••	•••	

To ONLY be signed by parent or Guardian if player is under 18 years of age.